469

Ordered: That N. H, Buffkin in Cerro Gordo Township be refunded
' 1930 and '
on $850.00 valuation for the year/1931 on account of same being listed

and pald in Fair Bluff Township.

Ordered: That Gaston Best in Whiteville Township be refunded

on $3100.00 valuation on account of error in listing.

Ordered: That A. J. Love in Chadbourn Township be refunded $1.00

dbg tax for the year 1931 on account of error in listing.

Ordered: That Waccamaw Bank & Trust Company be refunded on
$11,250.00 valuation in Whiteville Tavnship for the year 1931 on account

of error in listing Corpor'at.:i.on Excess Tax,

There being no further business to come before the Board at this

time adjournment was voted in order until Monday, August 1, 1932,

Approved:

Clerk man

The Honorable Board of County Commissioners met in their said
office August 1, 1932, it being first Monday. Members of the Board present
were:

. Hooks, Sr., Chalrman

&

. Bl

Q oy
O =W

. Garrell

C. Benton,
2 The il

s Fe

A. W, Baldwin, Clerk

Minutes of last meeting being read and approved the following

bus iness was transacted:

Ordered: That Mrs. Will Gore be put on the Outside Poor 1list
at $2.00 per month.

Ordered: That J. A, Speagle of Durham County not be granted
License to pddle in Columbus County,

Ordered: That A. B. Flowers, Evergreen, be given $1.50 present
relief and $1.50 per month. |




470

Ordered: That R. B. Sloan lot in Waccamaw Township be 1listed at $1200.00,

this to cancel listing said lot to Sloan & Cameron. A

Ordered:

That the Srteriff summon the following good and lawful

men to serve as Jurors at the August termm of Cowrt.

Townshlp
Bogue

Bolton
Bug Hill

Chadbourm

Cerro Gordo
Fair Bluff
Lees

Ransom

Tatum

Waccamaw
Welches Creek
Western Prong

Williams
South Williams

Whiteville

Qrdered:

paid $0.50.

Ordered:

Ordered:

Pirst Week Second Week
M. J. Tedder A. B. Pope
Chas, Santa

T. B. Shallington J. M. Bryant
G. F. Ellis

R. H. Smith, Jr. Joe Huffard
Howard S. Cox ‘

J. T. Blake ’ G. L. Turner
C. L. Stephens

J. G. White _

John W, Edmond E. W, Williamson
H, E, Wallace

B. T, Barnes Byron Meares
E. M, Enzor )

P. M., Stanley 0. M. Stephens
G. 0. Ezzell

J. M, Bordeaux R. H. Peterson
A.A.VHilbourn _

W. I. West J. J. Hester
W. B. Rabon

G. E. Holloman 7

G. T. Sutton F. M, Carroll
L. W. Chancey o

Avery Baldwin A. H, Sessions
H. Clay Baldwin ‘

J. T, Wooten J. D. Elkins
D. R. Nance

R. K, Wright Auty Harrelson
W, T. Anderson c. T. Faulk

J. A. Gore o _
J. J. Watts J. J. Canady
Jasper Inman c. T. FPaulk
D. L. Harrelson _
Ernest M. Dewey Arthur M. Auger
Haynes Ivey Geo. 0. Hardee
J. B, Fore

Thurston Reynolds

T t Jurors at inquest be paid $1.00 and witness be

That Preston Todd be given $1.00 per month.

That Molar Hunt be given $2.00 present relief and

$2.00 per month for three months.

Ordered:

and $2.00 per month.

That Cattie Bullard be allowed #2.00 present relief




Ordered: That Waccamaw Bank & Trust Company be allowed to
exchange Five $1,000 State of N. C. Public School Building 4%% Bonds
1933 Nos, 10377-78-79-80 and 10425, and also Five $1,000 State of N. C.
Highway Serial 4s 1933, Nos. B91245-4§-47-48-49 deposited with North
Carolina Bank & Trust Company Wilmington, N. C., to protect deposits of
Columbus County in the Waccamaw Bank & Trust Company, and place in lieu
thereof with North Carolina Bank & Trust Company one $10,000 note of
Columbus County dated Tuly 23, 1932, maturing nire ty days after date.
And when such exchange is made, said $10,000 note of Columbus County
i1s not bo be released from North Carolina Bank & Trust Company wi thout

a certified order of the Board of Commissioners directing such release.

Whereas, a petition has been presented to this Ba rd requesting
that the State Highway Commission be asked to take over and maintain a
certain road in Williams Township? extending from the John Ammons place
to the Nellle Ford road as described in the petition hereto attached.

Now, therefore, Be it Resolved by the Board of County Commis-
sioners of Columbus County that the State Highway Commission be requested
to take over and maintain the said road, and be it further resolved that
a copy of this resolution be placed upon the minutes of this Bard, a
copy sent to the State Highway Commission at Raleigh and the petition
slgned by certain citizens of Williams Township also be sent to the State
Highway Commission at Raleigh.

Whereas, certain citizens of Columbus Couﬁty»have petitioned
this Bmrd t request the State Highway_Commission to connect fowr
hundred (400) yards of road leading from the Tabor-Pireway Road to con-
nect with the Guide Road near J. C. Cox;

Now, therefore, be it resolved by the Board of County Commis-
sioners of Columbus County that ﬁhe State Highway Commission be requested
to connect the said road, and be it further resolved that a copy of this
resolution be placed upon the minutes of this Bard, a copy sent to the
State Highway Commission at Ralelgh and the petition signed by certain
citizens of Columbus County also be sent to the State Highway Commission
at Raleigh.

Whereas, certain citizens of South Williams Township have
petitioned this Board to request the State Highway Comﬁission to take
over and maintain a certain road in Columbus County known as the New Life
Road, beginning on the Tabor and Iron Hill Road at a point near Egbert
D. Mills' home and runs to Hallie Fipps' home pléce on the Tabor-Pireway

road:

A

471




Now, therefore, be it resolved by the Board of County Commis-
sioners of Columbus County that the State Highway Commission be requested
to take over and maintain the said road, and be 1t further resolved that
a copy of this resolution be placed upon the minutes of this Board, a copy
sent to the State Highway Commission at Raleigh and the petition signed |
by certain citizens of South Williams Township also be sent to the State
Highway Commission at Raleigh.

Ordered: That the budget for the six months school term be
amended so as to increase vocational educational agriculture from $12,0986
to $15,020 in order that agriculture teachers may receive their usual State
rating; and the county by agreement with said teachers will be reimbursed

by said teachers in a sum equal to 5/8 of 20% of their 1932-1933 salaries.

Ordered: That Mrs. Mae Rooks be appointed Treasurer of the County

for the purpose only of signing vouchers for State School funds.
is to take effect upon permission of the State Treasurer to appoint such
tfeasurer.

Ordered: That in order to conform with the provisions of Section
1 Chapter 260, 1931 Public laws, the county attorney shall receive as his
salary for bringing tax foreclosure suits the attorneys fees paid through
the office of the Clerk of the Court.

Ordered: That in view of the fact that the Local Government Com~
mission has notified the county attorney that a note of Columbus County for
$2,000 for the purpose of building an agricultur building at Hallsboro_will
be approved provided such sum 1is set up in the 1932-33 budget, and in view
of the fact that sald amount has been set up in sald budget, that work may

proceed on said Hallsbaro school with the understanding that the county 1is

not to be liable for any costs or any sums whatever until September 15, 1932,

at which time the Board of Commissioners has agreed to borrow $2,000 for such

school building purpose.

Ordered: That the following land sale certificates now in the
hands & the County Attorney for investigation and foreclosure be cancelled

for reasons set out below:

This order

Name Townshilp Amount Year Reason

James A. Bracy Bogue $6.62W\ 1929 Listed by James Bracy

Mrs. R. M. Prince So. Wms. 13,19\ 1929 Listed twice |

Mrs, L. H. Brown Chadbourn 17,35V\ 1929 Listed by Jeése C. White

A. F, Thompson Cmdbour_'n 6,91V 1929 Ordered cancelled by Bcgrd 7/32
Touise Fowler So; Wimes 1.0 1282 Qmed & isked by %: B: farmeld
Louise Fowler So. Wms. 2.60W 1927 Owned & listed by C. D. Garrell




Ordered:

year 1931 on account of error in listing valuation.

Ordered:

That A. F. Jones in South Williems Township for the

That J. D. McCoy in Tatum Township be refunded on

$891.00 valuation for the year 1930 on account of error in listing hogs

and fowls.

Ordered:
and paid:

David Smith, P. M,

Waccamaw Bank & Tr. Co.

C. M. Nance

J. A, Baldwin, Agt.
Miss Lois Rainwater
Sarah J. Williams
J. P, Quinerly

A, W, Baldwin

Mae S. Rooks

J. L, Memory

Mary Memory

John W, Hall

C. A, Farley

Geo. E, Collier
Rachel C., Davis
Julian D. Lewis
Jackson Greer

D. T, Lawson

D. L. Gore

lirs, Agnes Barnhardt
Ed. Sehwartz

G. G. Carmichael
Mrs. W. G. Prevatte

Miss Elizabeth Merritt

Miss Mamie Brown
G. C. Hinson
Tecumseh Pilerce
J. D. Strauss

C. Stone

F. Lowe
L

H. S. High

Elvira Davis Wooten
E. L., Baldwin

W, H, Shelly

F. H. Britt

Richard E. Stone
Mrs. B. A. Marlowe
J. L. Lennon

J. B. Waddell

International Chemical Co.

Foy D. Fewler
Bud Stephens
Bruton
Watts

Har grove
Blackman
Heath

Green
Farley
Clewis
Wgtts

. Inman

. T. Schnibben
D. H. Hickman
Commercial Ptg. Co.
Streety Benton

G. M. Hardy

J. A. Jolly

W. H. McMillian
A, S. Richardson
J. M. McDuffie
News Reporter Co.
Horace Shaw

Bud Stephens
McNeill's Drug Store
C., A, Farley
Ella Hilburn
Horace lLawson
Columbus Market

L . - . L] . L] .
. . . . L] . . .

HgeH -y e w

:IZ‘.EWOOHOI:"'OMEG

Stamped Envelopes for Tax Collector
Interest on $15,000 Co. Note

Advance on amount due for Truck Driver
Additional premiums on Fire Ins.

July salary - Home Dem. Agt.

July salary - Col. Home Dem. Agt.

July salary
July salary
July salary

County Home Keeper
Tax Collector
Welfare Officer
July salary - Janitor, etc.
Work on tax books

Work on tax books

Work on tax books

Work on tax books

Registrar of Vital Statistics
Registrar of Vital Statisties
Registrar of Vital Statisties
Registrar of Vital Statistics
Registrar of Vital Statistics
Registrar of Vital Statistics
Registrar of Vital Sgatistics
Reglstrar of Vital Statistics
Registrar of Vital Statistics
Reglstrar of Vital Statistics
Registrar of Vital Statisties
Regis trar of Vital Statistics
Registrar of Vital Statistics
Registrar of Vital Statistics
Registrar of Vital Statistics
Janitor's supplies

Bailiff of Election

Conveying Prisoners

Conveying Prisoners

Conveying Prisoners

Conveying Prisoners

Conveying Prisoners

Conveying Prisoners

Conveying Prisoners

Conveying Prisoners

Conveying Prisoners

Conveying Prisoners

Capturing one complete still
Capturing one complete still
Fish for County Home

Supplies for Auditor's Office
Witness, inquest Mrs. Mollie Gore
Witness, Inquest Mrs. Mollie Gore
Witness, inquest Mrs. Mollie Gore
Holding inquest Mrs. Mollie Gore,etal
Holding inquest 1Isaiah Hester
12 coffins

Supplies

Washing at Jail

Capturing one complete still
Drugs for Jail and Co. Home
Support of Jail during July
Washing & scrubbing at Co. Heme
Shaving men at Co. Home

g ies for Outside Poor
uppl

July salary - County Agent

July salary - Auditor & Tax Supervisor
July salary - assisting Auditor

July salary - C. S. C., etc.

July salary - assisting C. S. C,

July salary - Sheriff

July salary - assisting Sheriff

July salary - Reg. of Deeds

July salary - assisting Reg. of Deeds
July salary - County Attorney

July salary - Pros. Atty.

That the following General County bills be allowed

$95.88
225,00
40.00
48,62
50 .00
15.00
125,00
200,00
65.00
225,00
75.00
205.00
100.00
200,00
75.00
75 .00
75.00
75.00
150.00
62 .50
55,00
27 .50
71.50
23.63
7.31
39.50
23 .50
9.50
19.50
25,50
20.00
11.50
10.50
45,00
18.00
20.50
4 .50
31.00
25,00
15.00
24,50
2,00
2.50
2.80
3.60
8.00
43,40
4000
2.40
20.00
2.70
5.00
10.00
20.00
1.50
.33
.50
.50
'50
10.00
9.20
96.00
114.45
1.00
10.00
27.85
322.90
8.25
5.35
18.63

473




474

Leder Brothers

Garrell Brothers
Joshua Harrelson

J. M. Marlowe
H. C. Moffitt
J. M. Marlowe
Will Robinson
J. Q. Smith
W, Mack Hobbs
W, W, Brown
Joe D, Brown
C. D, Powell

. B. Long

. F. Todd

. P, Hewett

. C. Stroud
lbert Worley .
J. C. Anderson
S, B, Ward

A, D. Long

H. A. Logan
Ed. Inman

J. F, Smith

J
A
W
F
A

Juror, inquest John Wilson White
1t [{ "t " ft

Supplies for County Home .98
Supplies for Countg Home 47 .89
Attending meeting Pension Board 9.60
Attending meeting Pension Board 6.00
Attending meeting Pension Board 6.00
Attending meetigg Pension Board 3.00
Juror, inquest +saiah Hester 1.00
" t 1 it 1 .00
Hi n " 1 l . OO
4] 7® " " 1 . OO
v 1 " n 1.00
] t 1 fn 1 . 00
" " Mrs. Mollie Gore 1.00
tt tt n " 1.00
] 4] " (] " 1 . OO
oo
_ 1.00
n tt tt 14 n 1 .00
t u John Wilson White 1.00
u 1 1 " Tt 1 00
] (] n ] 1] 1.00
Capfuring 8ne cofiplete 8t111 ™ 5.00
1.00

1

5

J. C., Williams 00
Columbus County News Advertiming, etc. 35.10
W. M. Wood " Juror, inquest John Wilson White 1.00
Burkhead-DeVane Ptg. Co., J. P, Dockets for C. S. C. 30.38
A, J. Creen Milk for Elmore Lewis 3.10
Town of Whiteville Water ' 26 .00
J. L. Memory Postage for C. S. C. 5.45
Hill's Ice Cream Co. Ice cream & Lemons for Co. Home 3.60
Vineland Ice Company Ice for Couwt House 3.90
D. N. Blue & Co. Advance on Audit 500.00
Columbus Telephone Co., Hent and long distance calls 40.15
P. H. Squires Convey ing Prisoner 8.40
McNeill's Drug Store Drugs ' ' 28.85
Memory Company Supplies for Jail, etc. 14,52
J. F, Barkley, Agt. Freight and Express 4.00
Schulken Brothers 1 lawn mower 6.50
Julian D, Lewis Com. on L, S, C, 121.46
J. C. Hooks, Sp. 6 days on Board and mileage 24.00
D, W, Merritt 5 days on Board and mileage 26,50
C. D. Ggrrell S5 days on Board and mileage 27 .50
J. R. Blake 5 _days on Board and mileage 21.50
R. C. Benton 5% days on Board and mileage 27 .65
J. D. Strauss Investigating tax valuations 3.00
A, W, Williamson Advance on driver of Truck 50.00
Waccamaw Bk, & Tr. Co. County Treasurer of School Fund 25.00
Avant and Sholar Repalrs on Home Dem. Agt. Car 5.38
Columbus Drug Store Drugs for Outside Poor =~ 6.00
E. A. Maultsby July salary - Judge, Rec. Court 75 .00
R. B. Edmond ‘Service to cows County Home o 6 .00
Burroughs Adding Mche.Co. Serviee contract on Posting Machine 21.35
Thompson Mem. Hospital Bill for Urs., Lizzie Long's child 36 .00
Tide Water Power Co. Lights & payment on General Electric 69.87
R. B. McRgy and Co. Supplies for County Home 6.40
Schulken “rothers Roofing for Jail 4,50

Trere being no further business to come before_the

BQard.at this time adjournment was voted in order until August 19, 1932.

Approved:

% —%aiﬁé%‘z@i-




