Ordered: That N. H. Buffkin in Cerro Gordo Township be refunded 1930 and on \$850.00 valuation for the year/1931 on account of same being listed and paid in Fair Bluff Township.

Ordered: That Gaston Best in Whiteville Township be refunded on \$3100.00 valuation on account of error in listing.

Ordered: That A. J. Love in Chadbourn Township be refunded \$1.00 dog tax for the year 1931 on account of error in listing.

Ordered: That Waccamaw Bank & Trust Company be refunded on \$11,250.00 valuation in Whiteville Township for the year 1931 on account of error in listing Corporation Excess T_{ax} .

There being no further business to come before the Board at this time adjournment was voted in order until Monday, August 1, 1932.

Approved:

Oursedum

The irman

The Honorable Board of County Commissioners met in their said office August 1, 1932, it being first Monday. Members of the Board present were:

- J. C. Hooks, Sr., Chairman
- J. R. Blake
- C. D. Garrell
- R. C. Benton D. Merritt

A. W. Baldwin, Clerk

Minutes of last meeting being read and approved the following business was transacted:

Ordered: That Mrs. Will Gore be put on the Outside Poor list at \$2.00 per month.

Ordered: That J. A. Speagle of Durham County not be granted License to peddle in Columbus County.

Ordered: That A. B. Flowers, Evergreen, be given \$1.50 present relief and \$1.50 per month.

Ordered: That R. B. Sloan lot in Waccamaw Township be listed at \$1200.00, this to cancel listing said lot to Sloan & Cameron.

Ordered: That the Sheriff summon the following good and lawful men to serve as Jurors at the August term of Court.

Township	First Week	Second Week
Bogue	M. J. Tedder Chas. Santa	A. B. Pope
Bolton	T. B. Shallington G. F. Ellis	J. M. Bryant
Bug Hill	R. H. Smith, Jr. Howard S. Cox	Joe Huffard
Chadbo um	J. T. Blake C. L. Stephens J. G. White	G. L. Turner
Cerro Gordo	John W. Edmond H. E. Wallace	E. W. Williamson
Fair Bluff	B. T. Barnes E. M. Enzor	Byron Meares
Lee s	P. M. Stanley G. O. Ezzell	O. M. Stephens
Ransom	J. M. Bordeaux A.A. Hilbourn	R. H. Peterson
Tatum	W. I. West W. B. Rabon G. E. Holloman	J. J. Hester
Waccamaw	G. T. Sutton L. W. Chancey	F. M. Carroll
Welches Creek	Avery Baldwin H. Clay Baldwin	A. H. Sessions
Western Prong	J. T. Wooten D. R. Nance	J. D. Elkins
Williams	R. K. Wright W. T. Anderson J. A. Gore	Auty Harrelson C. T. Faulk
South Williams	J. J. Watts Jasper Inman D. L. Harrelson	J. J. Canady C. T. Faulk
Whiteville	Ernest M. Dewey Haynes Ivey J. B. Fore Thurston Reynolds	Arthur M. Auger Geo. O. Hardee

Ordered: That Jurors at inquest be paid \$1.00 and witness be paid \$0.50.

Ordered: That Preston Todd be given \$1.00 per month.

Ordered: That Molar Hunt be given \$2.00 present relief and \$2.00 per month for three months.

Ordered: That Cattie Bullard be allowed \$2.00 present relief and \$2.00 per month.

Ordered: That Waccamaw Bank & Trust Company be allowed to exchange Five \$1,000 State of N. C. Public School Building 41% Bonds 1933 Nos. 10377-78-79-80 and 10425, and also Five \$1,000 State of N. C. Highway Serial 48 1933, Nos. B91245-46-47-48-49 deposited with North Carolina Bank & Trust Company Wilmington, N. C., to protect deposits of Columbus County in the Waccamaw Bank & Trust Company, and place in lieu thereof with North Carolina Bank & Trust Company one \$10,000 note of Columbus County dated July 23, 1932, maturing nimety days after date. And when such exchange is made, said \$10,000 note of Columbus County is not to be released from North Carolina Bank & Trust Company without a certified order of the Board of Commissioners directing such release.

Whereas, a petition has been presented to this Board requesting that the State Highway Commission be asked to take over and maintain a certain road in Williams Township, extending from the John Ammons place to the Nellie Ford road as described in the petition hereto attached.

Now, therefore, Be it Resolved by the Board of County Commissioners of Columbus County that the State Highway Commission be requested to take over and maintain the said road, and be it further resolved that a copy of this resolution be placed upon the minutes of this Board, a copy sent to the State Highway Commission at Raleigh and the petition signed by certain citizens of Williams Township also be sent to the State Highway Commission at Raleigh.

Whereas, certain citizens of Columbus County have petitioned this Board to request the State Highway Commission to connect four hundred (400) yards of road leading from the Tabor-Pireway Road to connect with the Guide Road near J. C. Cox;

Now, therefore, be it resolved by the Board of County Commissioners of Columbus County that the State Highway Commission be requested to connect the said road, and be it further resolved that a copy of this resolution be placed upon the minutes of this Board, a copy sent to the State Highway Commission at Raleigh and the petition signed by certain citizens of Columbus County also be sent to the State Highway Commission at Raleigh.

Whereas, certain citizens of South Williams Township have petitioned this Board to request the State Highway Commission to take over and maintain a certain road in Columbus County known as the New Life Road, beginning on the Tabor and Iron Hill Road at a point near Egbert D. Mills' home and runs to Hallie Fipps' home place on the Tabor-Pireway, road:

Now, therefore, be it resolved by the Board of County Commissioners of Columbus County that the State Highway Commission be requested to take over and maintain the said road, and be it further resolved that a copy of this resolution be placed upon the minutes of this Board, a copy sent to the State Highway Commission at Raleigh and the petition signed by certain citizens of South Williams Township also be sent to the State Highway Commission at Raleigh.

Ordered: That the budget for the six months school term be amended so as to increase vocational educational agriculture from \$12,096 to \$15,020 in order that agriculture teachers may receive their usual State rating; and the county by agreement with said teachers will be reimbursed by said teachers in a sum equal to 3/8 of 20% of their 1932-1933 salaries.

Ordered: That Mrs. Mae Rooks be appointed Treasurer of the County for the purpose only of signing vouchers for State School funds. This order is to take effect upon permission of the State Treasurer to appoint such treasurer.

Ordered: That in order to conform with the provisions of Section 1 Chapter 260, 1931 Public Laws, the county attorney shall receive as his salary for bringing tax foreclosure suits the attorneys fees paid through the office of the Clerk of the Court.

Ordered: That in view of the fact that the Local Government Commission has notified the county attorney that a note of Columbus County for \$2,000 for the purpose of building an agricultur building at Hallsboro will be approved provided such sum is set up in the 1932-33 budget, and in view of the fact that said amount has been set up in said budget, that work may proceed on said Hallsboro school with the understanding that the county is not to be liable for any costs or any sums whatever until September 15, 1932, at which time the Board of Commissioners has agreed to borrow \$2,000 for such school building purpose.

Ordered: That the following land sale certificates now in the hands of the County Attorney for investigation and foreclosure be cancelled for reasons set out below:

Name	Township	Amount Year	Reason
James A. Bracy	Bogue	\$6.62V 1929	Listed by James Bracy
Mrs. R. M. Prince	So. Wms.	13.19 \ 1929	Listed twice
Mrs. L. H. Brown	Cha dbourn	17.35 시 1929	Listed by Jesse C. White
A. F. Thompson	Chadbourn	6.91 \ 1929	Ordered cancelled by Board 7/32
Louise Fowler Louise Fowler Louise Fowler	So. Wms. So. Wms.	1.77% 1929 2.04% 1928 2.60% 1927	Owned & listed by C. D. Garrell Owned & listed by C. C. Garrell Owned & listed by C. D. Garrell

Ordered: That A. F. Jones in South Williams Township for the year 1931 on account of error in listing valuation.

Ordered: That J. D. McCoy in Tatum Township be refunded on \$891.00 valuation for the year 1930 on account of error in listing hogs and fowls.

Ordered: T_{hat} the following General County bills be allowed and paid:

David Smith, P. M.	Stamped Envelopes for Tax Collector	\$95.88
Waccamaw Bank & Tr. Co.	Interest on \$15,000 Co. Note	225.00
C. M. Nance	Advance on amount due for Truck Driver	40.00
J. A. Baldwin, Agt.	Additional premiums on Fire Ins.	48.62
Miss Lois Rainwater	July salary - Home Dem. Agt.	50.00
Sarah J. Williams	July salary - Col. Home Dem. Agt.	15.00
J. P. Quinerly A. W. Baldwin	July salary - County Agent	125.00
Mae S. Rooks	July salary - Auditor & Tax Supervisor	200.00
J. L. Memory	July salary - assisting Auditor July salary - C. S. C., etc.	65.00
Mary Memory	July salary - assisting C. S. C.	225.00 75.00
John W. Hall	July salary - Sheriff	205.00
C. A. Farley	July salary - assisting Sheriff	100.00
Geo. E. Collier	July salary - Reg. of Deeds	200.00
Rachel C. Davis	July salary - assisting Reg. of Deeds	75.00
Julian D. Lewis	July salary - County Attorney	75.00
Jackson Greer	July salary - Pros. Atty.	75.00
D. T. Lawson	July salary - County Home Keeper	75.00
D. L. Gore	July salary - Tax Collector	150.00
Mrs. Agnes Barnhardt	July salary - Welfare Officer	62.50
Ed. Schwartz	July salary - Janitor, etc.	55.00
G. G. Carmichael	Work on tax books	27.50
Mrs. W. G. Prevatte	Work on tax books	71.50
Miss Elizabeth Merritt	Work on tax books	23.63
Miss Mamie Brown G. C. Hinson	Work on tax books	7.31
Tecumseh Pierce	Registrar of Vital Statistics	39.50
J. D. Strauss	Registrar of Vital Statistics Registrar of Vital Statistics	23.50
W. C. Stone	Registrar of Vital Statistics	9.50
M. F. Lowe	Registrar of Vital Statistics	19.50
I. L. Green	Registrar of Vital Statistics	25.50 20.00
H. S. High	Registrar of Vital Statistics	11.50
Elvira Davis Wooten	Registrar of Vital Statistics	10.50
E. L. Baldwin	Registrar of Vital Statistics	45.00
W. H. Shelly	Registrar of Vital Statistics	18.00
F. H. Britt	Registrar of Vital Statistics	20.50
Richard E. Stone	Registrar of Vital Statistics	4.50
Mrs. B. A. Marlowe	Registrar of Vital Statistics	31.00
J. L. Lennon	Registrar of Vital Statistics	25.00
J. B. Waddell	Registrar of Vital Statistics	15.00
International Chemical C Foy D. Rowler	o. Janitor's supplies Bailiff of Election	24.50
Bud Stephens	Conveying Prisoners	2.00
H. B. Bruton	Conveying Prisoners	2.50
E. L. Watts	Conveying Prisoners	2.80 3.60
C. T. Har grove	Conveying Prisoners	8.00
L. P. Blackman	Conveying Prisoners	43.40
C. L. Heath	Conveying Prisoners	4.00
I. F. Green	Conveying Prisoners	2.40
C. A. Farley	Conveying Prisoners	20.00
O. D. Clewis	Conveying Prisoners	2.70
E. L. Watts	Conveying Prisoners	5.00
Ed. Inman	Capturing one complete still	10.00
H. T. Schnibben	Capturing one complete still	20.00
D. H. Hickman	Fish for County Home	1.50
Commercial Ptg. Co. Streety Benton	Supplies for Auditor's Office	.33
G. M. Hardy	Witness, inquest Mrs. Mollie Gore	.50
J. A. Jolly	Witness, inquest Mrs. Mollie Gore Witness, inquest Mrs. Mollie Gore	.50
W. H. McMillian	Holding inquest Mrs. Mollie Gore, etal	.50
A. S. Richardson	Holding inquest Isaiah Hester	10.00
J. M. McDuffie	12 coffins	9.20 96.00
News Reporter Co.	Supplies	114.45
Horace Shaw	Washing at Jail	1.00
Bud Stephens	Capturing one complete still	10.00
McNeill's Drug Store	Drugs for Jail and Co. Home	27.85
C. A. Farley	Support of Jail during July	322.90
Ella Hilburn	Washing & scrubbing at Co. Home	8.25
Horace Lawson	Shaving men at Co Home	5.35
Columbus Market	suppl ies for Outside Poor	18.63
	ahbt	

Leder Brothers	Supplies for County Home	00
Garrell Brothers	Supplies for County Home	.98
Joshua Harrelson		47.89
J. M. Marlowe	Attending meeting Pension Board	9.60
H. C. Moffitt	Attending meeting Pension Board	6.00
	Attending meeting Pension Board	6.00
J. M. Marlowe	Attending meeting Pension Board	3.00
Will Robinson	Juror, inquest Isaiah Hester	1.00
J. Q. Smith	и и п п	1.00
W. Mack Hobbs	II II II	1.00
W. W. Brown	17 14 11 11	1.00
Joe D. Brown	tt 11 11 11	1.00
C. D. Powell	tt tt ett ett	
J. B. Long	" Mrs. Mollie Gore	1.00
A. F. Todd	ii	1.00
W. P. Hewett	II II II II II	1.00
F. C. Stroud	n tt n n	1.00
	tt th th th th	1.00
Albert Worley	**	1.00
J. C. Anderson	•	1.00
S. B. Ward	John Wilson White	1.00
A. D. Long		1.00
H. A. Logan	tt tt ti tt ti	1.00
Ed. Inman	Capturing one complete still "	5.00
J. F. Smith	Juror, inquest John Wilson White	
J. C. Williams	Juror, inquest John Wilson White	1.00
Columbus County News	Advertiming, etc.	1.00
W. M. Wood		35.10
Bunkhend-Devene Ptg Co	Juror, inquest John Wilson White J. P. Dockets for C. S. C.	1.00
A. J. Green	Mala for Elmana Landa	30.38
	Milk for Elmore Lewis	3.10
Town of Whiteville	Water	26.00
J. L. Memory	Postage for C. S. C.	5.45
Hill's Ice Cream Co.	Ice cream & Lemons for Co. Home	3.60
Vine land Ice Company	Ice for Court House	3.90
D. N. Blue & Co.	Advance on Audit	500.00
Columbus Telephone Co.	Rent and long distance calls	40.15
P. H. Squires	Conveying Prisoners	8.40
McNeill's Drug Store	Drugs	28.85
Memory Company	Supplies for Jail, etc.	14.52
J. F. Barkley, Agt.	Freight and Express	4.00
Schulken Brothers	1 lawn mower	
Julian D. Lewis	Com. on L. S. C.	6.50
J. C. Hooks, Sr.	6 days on Board and mileage	121.46
D. W. Merritt		24.00
	5 days on Board and mileage	26.50
C. D. Garrell	5 days on Board and mileage	27.50
J. R. Blake	5 days on Board and mileage	21.50
R. C. Benton	$5\frac{1}{2}$ days on Board and mileage	27.65
J. D. Strauss	Investigating tax valuations	3.00
A. W. Williamson	Advance on driver of Truck	50.00
Waccamaw Bk. & Tr. Co.	County Treasurer of School Fund	25.00
Avant and Sholar	Repairs on Home Dem. Agt. Car	5.38
Columbus Drug Store	Drugs for Outside Poor	6.00
E. A. Maultsby	July salary - Judge, Rec. Court	75 .00
R. B. Edmond	Service to cows County Home	6:00
Burroughs Adding Mche.Co.	Service contract on Posting Machine	
Thompson Mem. Hospital	Bill for Mrs. Lizzie Long's child	21.35
Tide Water Power Co.	Lights & narment on Conoral Floring	36.00
	Lights & payment on General Electric	69.87
R. B. McRoy and Co.	Supplies for County Home	6.40
Schulken rothers	Roofing for Jail	4.50

Board at this time adjournment was voted in order until August 19, 1932.

Approved:

Wo Baldwin

John ir man